BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF MOXEE						Premier Excavation, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		
Pro	Project: SR 24/MORRIER LANE INTERSECTION AND IMPROVEMENTS					306 E. B Circle		1904 SE 6th Place		671 South Main		
HL	HLA Project No. 13057 Federal Aid No.: STPUS-9939(023)					Pasco, WA 99301		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Kittitas, WA 98934		
Bid	Bid Opening Date: July 6, 2017											
Item	Hom Doordation	Maid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SCHE	DULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS	,							,			
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	Training	HR	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.28	\$1,712.00	
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500,00	\$5,701.80	\$5,701.80	
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$271,625.00	\$271,625.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$355,499.50	\$355,499.50	
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,725.00	\$47,725.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$238,525.00	\$238,525.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	8	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,835.88	\$14,687.04	
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,076.40	\$19,076.40	
8	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	CY	280	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$174.70	\$48,916.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.45	\$6,006.00	
9	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	7,350	\$15.00	\$110,250.00	\$18.00	\$132,300.00	\$16.00	\$117,600.00	\$12.32	\$90,552.00	
10	Construction Geotextile for Separation	SY	23,400	\$2.50	\$58,500.00	\$1.52	\$35,568.00	\$1.25	\$29,250.00	\$1.01	\$23,634.00	
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	14,700	\$23.00	\$338,100.00	\$19.95	\$293,265.00	\$21.00	\$308,700.00	\$19.40	\$285,180.00	
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	2,480	\$25.00	\$62,000.00	\$24.95	\$61,876.00	\$21.00	\$52,080.00	\$28.74	\$71,275.20	
13	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2,750	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$11.46	\$31,515.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$5.37	\$14,767.50	
14	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	7,580	\$90.00	\$682,200.00	\$78.00	\$591,240.00	\$91.00	\$689,780.00	\$86.05	\$652,259.00	
15	Soil Residual Herbicide	SY	23,400	\$2.00	\$46,800.00	\$0.12	\$2,808.00	\$0.15	\$3,510.00	\$0.15	\$3,510.00	
16	Tr. 5 Polymer Coated St. Culv. Pipe Arch 0.109 In. Th. 64 In. Span	LF	255	\$150.00	\$38,250.00	\$253.85	\$64,731.75	\$260.00	\$66,300.00	\$247.75	\$63,176.25	
17	Flared End Section 64 In. Span	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,591.87	\$2,591.87	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,270.30	\$3,270.30	
18	Rock Roadside Swale	SF	7,900	\$5.00	\$39,500.00	\$5.06	\$39,974.00	\$1.50	\$11,850.00	\$1.94	\$15,326.00	
19	Earth Roadside Swale	LF	340	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$19.16	\$6,514.40	
20	Concrete Spill Apron	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,020.62	\$12,247.44	
21	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,980	\$40.00	\$79,200.00	\$34.30	\$67,914.00	\$30.00	\$59,400.00	\$31.50	\$62,370.00	
22	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,005	\$80.00	\$80,400.00	\$70.11	\$70,460.55	\$75.00	\$75,375.00	\$62.35	\$62,661.75	
23	Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	29	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,170.00	\$33,930.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00	\$976.79	\$28,326.91	
24	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,473.33	\$14,839.98	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,043.75	\$12,262.50	
25	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	14	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,796.79	\$25,155.06	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,744.79	\$24,427.06	
26	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,005	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$0.57	\$572.85	
27	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	1,850	\$35.00	\$64,750.00	\$28.72	\$53,132.00	\$26.00	\$48,100.00	\$29.48	\$54,538.00	
28	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$710.65	\$710.65	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$656.20	\$656.20	
29	ESC Lead	DAY	44	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$105.80	\$4,655.20	
30	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
31	Roundabout Central Island Landscaping	FA	EST.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF MOXEE							Premier Excavation, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.	
Project: SR 24/MORRIER LANE INTERSECTION AND IMPROVEMENTS								1904 SE 6th Pla	ce	671 South Main		
HLA Project No. 13057 Federal Aid No.: STPUS-99					PUS-9939(023) Pasco, WA 99301		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Kittitas, WA 98934			
Bid Opening Date: July 6, 2017												
Item					S ESTIMATE							
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
32	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
33	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	7,970	\$14.00	\$111,580.00	\$14.00	\$111,580.00	\$13.00	\$103,610.00	\$14.91	\$118,832.70	
34	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	480	\$18.00	\$8,640.00	\$14.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$23,54	\$11,299.20	
35	Cement Conc. Planter Curb	LF	155	\$18.00	\$2,790.00	\$14.00	\$2,170.00	\$22.00	\$3,410.00	\$35.06	\$5,434.30	
36	Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	290	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$14.00	\$4,060.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$24.17	\$7,009.30	
37	Removing and Resetting Beam Guardrail	LF	510	\$50.00	\$25,500.00	\$27.00	\$13,770.00	\$30.00	\$15,300.00	\$29.70	\$15,147.00	
38	Beam Guardrail Type 1	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$163.00	\$9,780.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$179.30	\$10,758.00	
39	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
40	Fencing	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,345.00	\$14,345.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,216.00	\$18,216.00	
41	Monument Case and Cover	EA	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$481.62	\$5,297.82	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$310.78	\$3,418.58	
42	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	330	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.54	\$16,678.20	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$46.33	\$15,288.90	
43	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	4,900	\$45.00	\$220,500.00	\$35.72	\$175,028.00	\$45.00	\$220,500.00	\$36.29	\$177,821.00	
44	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,165.70	\$23,314.00	\$1,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$970.52	\$19,410.40	
45	Cement Conc. Bike Ramp	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,015.70	\$4,062.80	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,525.90	\$6,103.60	
46	Pigmented Cement Conc. Truck Apron	SY	460	\$110.00	\$50,600.00	\$102.59	\$47,191.40	\$125.00	\$57,500.00	\$64.65	\$29,739.00	
47	Pigmented Cement Conc. Splitter Island	SY	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$105.22	\$14,204.70	\$135.00	\$18,225.00	\$60.15	\$8,120.25	
48	Cement Conc. Crosswalk Refuge Area	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$134.48	\$2,689.60	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$133.72	\$2,674.40	
49	Quarry Spalls	TON	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$103.00	\$3,090.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	
50	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$236,520.00	\$236,520.00	
51	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,010.00	\$23,010.00	
52	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,575.00	\$31,575.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,532.50	\$32,532.50	
53	Railroad Crossing, Complete	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$211,936.76	\$211,936.76	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$232,523.60	\$232,523.60	
	SCI	\$3,507,135.00		\$3,075,476.14		\$3,097,475.00		\$3,212,309.03				
SCHE	DULE B - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS											
54	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
55	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	14	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,785.00	\$38,990.00	\$4,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,795.10	\$39,131.40	
56	Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,820.20	\$2,820.20	
57	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	10,565	\$1.00	\$10,565.00	\$0.10	\$1,056.50	\$3.00	\$31,695.00	\$1.16	\$12,255.40	
58	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diarn.	LF	4,610	\$38.00	\$175,180.00	\$34.33	\$158,261.30	\$45.00	\$207,450.00	\$31.49	\$145,168.90	
59	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	565	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$29.23	\$16,514.95	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$46.33	\$26,176.45	
60	PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.63	\$3,055.05	\$31.00	\$4,185.00	\$32.90	\$4,441.50	
61	PVC Restrained Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$59.25	\$2,370.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$46.89	\$1,875.60	

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF MOXEE							Premier Excavation, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.	
Project: SR 24/MORRIER LANE INTERSECTION AND IMPROVEMENTS							306 E. B Circle		1904 SE 6th Place		671 South Main	
HL	HLA Project No. 13057 Federal Aid No.: STPUS-9939(023)						Pasco, WA 99301		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Kittitas, WA 98934	
Bid Opening Date: July 6, 2017												
Item	Hom ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE											
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
62	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 12 In.	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,694.75	\$19,389.50	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,740.45	\$19,480.90	
63	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	18	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,618.01	\$47,124.18	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,150.23	\$38,704.14	
64	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	22	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,819.52	\$40,029.44	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,276.72	\$28,087.84	
65	Hydrant Assembly	EA	12	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,079.31	\$48,951.72	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$5,123.81	\$61,485.72	
66	Hydrant Guard Post	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$349.03	\$349.03	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$637.40	\$637.40	
67	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,515	\$45.00	\$68,175.00	\$51.30	\$77,719.50	\$40.00	\$60,600.00	\$57.11	\$86,521.65	
68	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	3,785	\$40.00	\$151,400.00	\$47.75	\$180,733.75	\$30.00	\$113,550.00	\$52.97	\$200,491.45	
69	PVC Restrained Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.09	\$2,854.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.45	\$1,722.50	
70	Sewer Cleanout	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$806.62	\$1,613.24	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$497.75	\$995.50	
71	C905 Casing Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$84.41	\$3,376.40	\$120,00	\$4,800.00	\$92.87	\$3,714.80	
72	C905 Casing Pipe 16 In. Diam.	LF	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$59.04	\$2,952.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.77	\$2,888.50	
	SCHED	ULE B BIT	TOTAL		\$663,245.00		\$667,141.06		\$664,755.00		\$691,599.85	
	7.9% S	TATE SAI	ES TAX		\$52,396.36		\$52,704.14		\$52,515.65		\$54,636.39	
	SCI		\$715,641.36		\$719,845.20		\$717,270.65		\$746,236.24			
SCHE	DULE C - ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
73	Cernent Conc. Pavement	CY	330	\$410.00	\$135,300.00	\$380.00	\$125,400.00	\$425.00	\$140,250.00	\$245.00	\$80,850.00	
	ALTERNATE SCH		\$125,400.00		\$140,250.00		\$80,850.00					
	SCHEDU		\$3,795,321.34		\$3,814,745.65		\$3,958,545.27					
	ENGINEER'S REP	ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS										
						BIDDER BID TOTAL						
Co	mpetitive bids were opened on July 6, 2017. All bids have been reviewe	ed by this	office.			Apollo, inc. \$4,015,490.53						
w	e recommend the contract be awarded to: Premier Excavation, Inc.					DW Excavating, Inc. \$4,17						
	×					Interstate Concrete and Asphalt Company dba Columbia Asphalt & Gravel \$4,214,840.57						
	m -00	Award Construction, Inc.				\$4,476,819.90						
	Biten	Granite Construction Company				\$4,723,849.19						
Pro	pjectengineer											
	HLA Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.											
*Bid ı	results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com	*Highlighted am	ounts have been cor	rected.								